Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2023-09 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 3
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate no.:
TAK00001HG
Revision No:
1
This is to certify:
that the Sandwich Adhesives
with type designation(s)
Spabond 568
issued to
Gurit (UK) Ltd.
Newport, Isle Of Wight, United Kingdom
is found to comply with
DNV class programme DNV-CP-0085 – Type approval – Sandwich adhesives
Application:
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by DNV.
Issued at Hamburg on 2024-05-02
for DNV
Digitally Signed By:
Christian Wildhagen
Location: DNV Hamburg,
Germany
This Certificate is valid until 2029-05-01.
DNV local unit: UK & Ireland CMC & VMC
Approval Engineer: Joachim Rehbein
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS, its
parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.
Job ID: 262.1-029586-3
Certificate no.: TAK00001HG
Revision No: 1
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2023-09 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 3
Product description
Spabond 568; An epoxy adhesive system for bonding core materials.
The following properties have been verified by type testing:
Property Test Method Spabond 568
Tensile strength, +23C ASTM C297 9.0 MPa min.
Tensile strength, +70C ASTM C297 6.9 MPa min.
Water resistance: Retained strength after
4 weeks in sea water
ASTM C297
100 %
Tensile strength,  -10C ISO 527 16.8 MPa min.
Tensile strength,     0C ISO 527 15.9 MPa min.
Tensile strength, +23C ISO 527 15.4 MPa min.
Tensile strength, +70C ISO 527 1.2 MPa min.
Fracture elongation,  -10C ISO 527 2.01 % min.
Fracture elongation,     0C ISO 527 2.11 % min.
Fracture elongation, +23C ISO 527 2.81 % min.
Fracture elongation, +70C ISO 527 10.15 % min.
Remark:
The minimum values stated are the mean of test results minus two standard deviations.
Application/Limitation
The use in hull structures will be evaluated during approval of classified objects.
Any significant changes in design and / or quality of the material will render the approval invalid.
Type Approval documentation
Renewal of TAK00001HG 2024:
1. PDS Spabond 568 1-0224;
2. SDS Spabond 568 Resin ver. 3.0 of 2022-12-20;
3. SDS Spabond 568 Extra Slow Hardener ver. 4.0 of 2022-12-20;
4. Approval of manufacturer/shop approval certificate SA-DNV-SE-0436-08364-0 Gurit Newport valid until 2024-02-28
(renewal pending);
5. Test lab certificate LA-DNVGL-SE-0436-07715-0 Gurit Newport Lab Approval of 2021-08-31;
6. Test report no 1114 v1.3 issued by Gurit (UK) of 2024-02-13.